FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION Sub-Division – Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 189(11)2023 TBL-PS U/s 380 IPC

Date & hours of occurrence: Intervenning night of 8/11/2023 and 9/11/2023.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
9/11/2023 at 4:10 pm.	Thoubal Moijing Ithat Mapal	9/11/2023	
	About 4 kms west.		

N.B.:-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Md. Musharaf 19 yrs s/o Md. Kheiruddin Thoubal Moijing Ithat Mapal	Unknown person	Theft Punishable U/S 380 IPC	ASI. M. lodash Singh will please investigate the case.	
OE attached				

OC, Thoubal PS Date: 9/11/2023. Signed: (Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh)

Designation : OC/TBL-PS

Date: 9/11/2023

To

The Officer in Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject : Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that my scooter Honda Activa pearl white in colour bearing regd. no. MN01AN5558, chassis no. ME4JK155CPW019240 and engine no. JK15EW4019530 worth Rs. 99,500 (approx.) was found stolen away by unknown person while it was parked at my courtyard i.e. Thoubal Moijing Ithat Mapal and it might happen in the intervening night of 8/11/2023 and 9/11/2023.

It is therefore, requested to take up necessary steps in this regard as per law.

Fire 300 Child

Yours sincerely

Md. Musharaf 19 yrs s/o Md. Kheiruddin Thoubal Moijing Ithat Mapal

7005226940